©2008 Mar Cor Purification. All rights reserved. P/N: 484911 Rev.C
Mar Cor Purification
4450 Township Line Road
Skippack, PA 19474-1429
U.S.A.
Tel:	 (484) 991-0220
Toll Free:	 (800) 346-0365
Fax:	 (484) 991-0230

	 Note: All weights and dimensions are approximate. Other custom designs are available upon request
8400C Part Number Matrix 1 8   Y   C   8   8   B   -   3   A
Ordering InformationFeed Water Requirements
	 If any of the feed water requirements are not within
	 the limits given contact us for assistance.
	 Feed Water Source	 Potable Tap
 	 Maximum Silt Density Index	 < 5
	 Maximum Chlorine	 < 0.1 ppm
	 Operating Temperature Range	 2 - 35oC  (35 - 95oF)
	 Operating pH Range	 3 - 10
	 Total Dissolved Solids	 < 1,000 ppm
	 Softened or Langelier Index	 < 0.5
	 Iron / Manganese	 < 0.1 ppm
System Dimensions
 	 Systems	D imensions (L x W x H)
 	 36K	 130” x 61” x 75”
	 72K - 144K	 206” x 61” x 75”
	 216K - 288K	 286” x 61” x 89”
	 432K - 864K	 286” x 96” x 89”
	 864K Pumping Skid	 90” x 96” x 72”
Installation Considerations
	 For proper serviceability, there should be 48” of end clearance and 18” for the front and back.
	 The system should be installed on a firm, level surface and have a drain with suitable capability
	 to handle concentrate.
	 Minimum dynamic operating pressure of 30 psig is required for proper system operation. The
	 max pressure is 90 psig.
Number of RO Housings
31,2,    62,    8,    12,    18,    24
Number of Elements per Housing
H - 21     V - 42      Y - 6
Application Type
C - Commercial / Industrial
Element Type
8 - Standard
Electrical Requirements3
8 - 460/3/60 	 9 - 575/3/60
Pump Type
B - 316SS
Panel Options
3 - PLC controller
Additional Options
A - None 		  B - Variable Speed Drive (Standard on 288K to 863K) 4
Additional Options
 	 Optional VFD on the 8400-36K, 8400-72K & 8400-144K models
	 VFD standard on all other models
	 Feed Water ORP
	 Feed Water pH
	 Clean in Place (CIP) Unit
	 Product Pressure Switch
	 Clean in Place Port Isolation Valves
	 Product Divert Valves
1 2 elements per housing is only available in the 3 housing configuration.
2 4 elements per housing is only available in the 3 and 6 housing configurations.
3 Depends on RO size source voltages (may not be available)
4 A VFD can make your system much more efficient. Energy savings up to 50% can be achieved,
lowering impact on the environment and saving money.